Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 07-08-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CCT 1300 1300 STO2400000001 & Procurement Folder: 1250462
Document Name: Network Infrastructure Support Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Network Appliance/Software and Support Change Order 02
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Toby L Welch
Telephone: (304) 558-8802
Email: toby.lL.welch@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-08-24
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-08-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: V80000041625 Requestor Name: Kevin L Bowling
CONVERGE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS US LLC Requestor Phone: 304-558-5000
165 Barr Street Requestor Email: lee.bowling@wvsto.gov
Lexington KY 40507
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3392144444 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURERS OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA STATE TREASURERS OFFICE
322 70TH ST SE 322 70TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
U\\ = | Total Order Amount: $198,000.00|
Burehasing Division’s File Copy
7 7/g /25
i u

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION A ERXP L AS TO FORM |ENCU FICATION

. ﬁ\\@
DATE/l{ M 7/"[ WYY |DAT DATE: \ US|
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE DN FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON F ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

193

Date Printed: Jul 11, 2025 Order Number:

CCT 1300 1300 ST0O2400000001 S Page: 1

a—t——

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No.02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.
Effective date of renewal: 09/01/2025 through 08/312026
Renewals Remaining: 1 (One)

No other changes

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112201 1.00000 EA 19000.000000 $19,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-08-24 2024-08-31

Commodity Line Description: Cisco Appliance / License - Maintenance and Support

Extended Description:

Cisco Appliance/ License Maintenance and Support Year One:

Qty 16 Licenses - $19,000.00 per Exhibit A

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81112201 1.00000 EA 47000.000000 $47,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-08-24 2024-08-31

Commodity Line Description: NetApp Appliance / License - Maintenance and Support

Extended Description:

NetApp Appliance/ License Maintenance and Support Year One:

Qty 2 Licenses - $47,000.00 per Exhibit A

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 81112201 1.00000 EA 19000.000000 $19,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-09-01 2025-08-31

Commodity Line Description: Cisco Appliance / License - Maintenance and Support

Extended Description:

Cisco Appliance/ License Maintenance and Support Year One:

Qty 16 Licenses - $19,000.00 per Exhibit A

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 81112201 1.00000 EA 47000.000000 $47,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-09-01 2025-08-31

Commodity Line Description: NetApp Appliance / License - Maintenance and Support

Extended Description:

NetApp Appliance/ License Maintenance and Support Year One:

Qty 2 Licenses - $47,000.00 per Exhibit A

Date Printed: Jul 11, 2025 Order Number: CCT 1300 1300 ST02400000001 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




1

Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

Line Commodity Code
5 81112201 1.00000 EA 19000.000000 $19,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-09-01 2026-08-31
Commodity Line Description: Cisco Appliance / License - Maintenance and Support
Extended Description:
Cisco Appliance/ License Maintenance and Support Year Three:
Qty 16 Licenses - $19,000.00 per Exhibit A
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 81112201 1.00000 EA 47000.000000 $47,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
2025-09-01 2026-08-31
Commeodity Line Description: NetApp Appliance / License - Maintenance and Support
Extended Description:
NetApp Appliance/ License Maintenance and Support Year Three:
Qty 2 Licenses - $47,000.00 per Exhibit A
Date Printed: Jul 11, 2025 Order Number: CCT 1300 1300 ST02400000001 5 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Docusign E.nve lope ID: C236C616-CF16-4212-B5CF-3460489AA3CB

R

lh=
i

State of West Yirginia

LARRY PACK OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER STATE CAPITOL, RooM E-145

STATE TREASURER PHONE: 304-558-5000 or 1-800-422-7498 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
www.wvtreasury.com CHARLESTON, WV 25305

June 26, 2025

Ms. Karen Smallwood

Converge Technology Solutions US LLC
165 Barr Street

Lexington, KY 40507

Subject: CCT STO2400000001 Network Infrastructure Support / Change
Order #02 Renewal

The West Virginia State Treasurer’s Office is offering to renew the above
contract under the same terms, conditions in the original agreement including
all authorized change orders. The renewal dates are 9/01/2025 through
08/31/2026. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and
return to my attention, for processing.

Should you have any questions about this letter, please feel free to give me a
call.

Thank you,

Lee Bowling, Director of Purchasing

West Virginia State Treasurer’s Office
Phone: 304-341-0752
Email lee.bowlingiwvsto.gov

I/We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the
same terms and conditions in the original purchase order and any change
orders thereto.

Signed by:
Karen Smallwood FKW\U\, Swmalliossd.

—. FD6598FBB40A4D2...

6/26/2025
Name/Signature /26/

Director of Contracts Date
& Contract Governance

Title




REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Network Infrastructure Support - Software Maintenance and Support

All fees myst be inclusive and such items such as any administrative cost and travel, etc. are to
be factored into the fee; no separate fees will be paid that is not included in the bid response or

EXHIBIT A — Price Page

contract award Please provide pricing for the initial one-year term as well as subsequent

optional renewal years.
]
Per Attacixxﬂent 1 - Cisco Appliance/License Support — Section A
g | Total Number
CISCO Appliance/License  Year StartDate  End Date of Licenses Totai Cost
Maintenance & Support plus :
remstatement feesif
applicable 1 | 8/24/2023 | 8/31/2024 16 /7 00
Maintenancej&suppon 2 | 9/1/2024 | 8/31/2025 16 /7 oe
Maintenance: & Support 3 9/1/2025 | 8/31/2026 16 /T 3>
Maintenance & Support 4 | 9/1/2026 | 8/31/2027 16 /G 0o
4 )
Per Attaclfim@ent 2 — NetApp Appliance/ License Support — Section B
;{ Total Number
NetApp Appliance/License Year StartDate  End Date of Licenses Total Cost
Maintenance & Support plus
reinstatement fees if ,
applicable 1 | 8/24/2023 | 8/31/2024 2 7 ewy
N »
Maintenance & Support | 2 | 9/1/2024 | 8/31/2025 2 /7 €93
i ,
Maintenance: & Support 3 9/1/2025 | 8/31/2026 2 Yo , e ©
" [! : . oV 8o
Maintenance;& Support 4 9/1/2026 | 8/31/2027 2 /
; P
/. e
5 Grand Total of both A and B: rr-;é/ ‘// 4o

Template Rev. 1/4/2019




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

CONVERGE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS US, LLC

Organization Information

Org Type Ei;fteective Ez:zblished Filing Date Charter Class ?;;e E:;r:ination ;Z:Z:‘:ﬁon
LLC | Limited

Liability 10/21/2022 10/21/2022 Foreign Profit

Company

Organization Information

Busi 5182 - Information - Data

usiness Processing, Hosting, and Related .

Purpose Services - Data Processing, Capital Stock
Hosting and Related Services

Charter Control
County Number
harter DE Excess Acres
State
At Will Member
Term Managed MGR X Close
At Will L '
Term Years Pa Hi, I'm SOLO! Ican help
you file your Annual — ]
Authorized

Shares Entr Report.




Addresses

Type Address
Designated Office 165 BARR STREET
Address LEXINGTON, KY, 40507
30 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY
Mailing Address PEACHTREE CORNERS, GA, 30092
USA

Notice of Process
Address

INCORP SERVICES, INC.
5098 WASHINGTON STREET WEST, SUITE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 25313

Principal Office
Address

130 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY
PEACHTREE CORNERS, GA, 30092
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Manager

KAREN SMALLWOOD
165 BARR STREET
LEXINGTON, KY, 40507

Manager

GREG BERARD
6 BLACKSTONE VALLEY PLACE, SUITE 205
LINCOLN, RI, 02885

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

Date filed

Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help

For more information, please contact the Secretary of St you file your Annual

Friday, July 11, 2025 — 9:12 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

Report.




7111125, 9:13 AM SAM.gov | Search

EE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Extended SAM Maintenance Window Show Details @ see All Alerts
Jul 10, 2025 ‘

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details ®

May 21, 2025

A sAM.cov:

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Search | All Words | e.g. 1606N020Q02
l—— - - -
Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search —
Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response Sign In
Registry. -
Filter By =
i
t
Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words ® |
All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"Converge Technology" X
f
Entity v
Location v z
Status ~
| Active
[:] Inactive
Reset O

hitps://sam.gov/search/?page=1 &pageSize=25&sort=-relevance8index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS... 1/3



7/11/25, 9:13 AM

\
\ Entity Information ~
S ;

No match

SAM.gov | Search

| -

,.,f < QllEntitylnformatiorD (Entitiea Disaster Response Regist@ Responsibility / Qu

es found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

GoBack |

Search Inactive
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
° A\ WARNING

GSA

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CI0 2103.2 CUI Policy.

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1 &pageSize=25&sort=—relevance&index=ei&sfm%585impIeSearch%5D%SBkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS. .

2/3



7/11/25, 9:13 AM SAM.gov | Search

SAM.gov
An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio %5D=ALL &sfm%5BsimpleS... 313



